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are followed. Finally, even after passing through the many security check points, the passenger is subjected to personal frisking before boarding the aircrafi at the bottom ef the aircraft itelf. Even ladieg are 'subjected to thig sort of personal frisking in front of the rﬁale passengers and it is very indecent and inhuman.
The number of aircraft owned by Lufthansa or the Singapore Airlines or the Japan Air Lines is much more compared to the number of the [Indian aircraft. While the other airlines are able to manage z decent security check, I do not know why we are following such a security check system and 1 wonder why we should not follow a decent and foolproof security check.

SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER: Sir; the security check for all the airlines 1is done by the same agency as fap as our country is concerned because it is the local police at the airports
—may beitis Lufthansa, it is PanAm or it ig Air India which does it ang it is done by them and the security is done according to a well-laid-down procedure where you have to make sure that nothing of this sort goes into the aireraft which can endanger either the passengers or the aircraft.

MR. CHAIRMAN: All right Next Question. Question No, 291.

*201. {The guestioners (Shri Guru-
dag Das Gupta and Shri Chaturanan Mishra) were absent. vide col, 38 infra.]

For answer,

MR. CHAIRMAN: Next Question.

Mrractirm Rn 202

[18 MAR.
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Encouragement to voluntary cul~.
turaj organisations

*292. PROF. B. RAMACHANDRA.
RAO:

SHRI ADINARAYANA.
REDDY: }

Will the Minister of HUMAN RE-SOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state;

(a) What are Government's:
schemeg to encourage voluntary cul--
tural organisations; '

(b) what are the criteria for the-
sdlection of these organisations for-assistance;

" (¢) what is the number ang the. amount of assistance given so far- to these organisations during the. last one year; and

(d) what hag been the impact ofsuch assistancg op the preservation, propagation and’ premotion. of Indian.
Culture?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCA-.
TION AND CULTURE IN THRE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE.
DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRI-
SHNA SAHI): (a) to (c) Statement:
is laid on the table of the House.
(See. Appendix CXLI, Annexur No,
108}

(d) From the reports received, .
the Voluntary organisations have utilised the assistance for the purposes of better preservation propagation and promotion of various aspects of Indian culture and heri=
tage.

SHRI ADINARAYANA REDDY:
Sir, in the statement attached to the answer it has been stateq against tThe questlon was actually asked'

on the floor ot the House by Shri Adinarayana Reddy.
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item No, 7 that for the scheme of financia] assistance for research support to _institutions, organisations and societies engaged in cultural activities, a sum of Fs. 3,10,000/- has
betn provided. T ~would ‘l'nke to know what the. research is which is being conducted by these organisations.

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Sir, this is a scheme for financial assistance for recearch support to institutions or organizations engaged in cultural activities ang this is a general scheme. 1f the honourable Member puts a question about a specific organization, then we ¢an go into the recordg and tell him.

SHRI ADINARAYANA REDDY:
But jt hag been stated here,

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
This is a general gcheme ang we have only listed the schemes.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Yes, Mr. Reddy, please put your second supplementary.

SHRI ADINARAYANA REDDY:
Sir, against items No, 8 and No. 9, it has been mentioned that the scheme is still to be implemented, that is, the scheme for promotion and dissemination of tribal ang folk art and culture ang the scheme of ffinancial assistance for preservation and development of cultural heritage of the Himalayas. What ig the reason for not implementing these schemes?

SHRI P, V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Because On one has approached us with a viable scheme which we have to examine and then support. At the moment, this does not happen to ‘be the case, But we do hope that people or organizationg will come forward,

MR. CHATRMAN: Yes, Mr. Saikla.

[ RAJYA SABHA]

\

to Questions 20

“SHRI NAGEN SAIKIA: Sir, 1 would like to know from the honourable Minister whether there is any proposal in the hands of the Government to curb the autonomy of such organisationg as the Asiatic Society

of India,

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
Like what?

SHRI NAGEN SAIKIA: Like the Asiatic Society of India.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Asiatic Society of India, : RN |

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
No, Sir. We have respect for autonomy of all kinds.

MR, CHAIRMAN: Yes, Mr. Prashant. )

SHRI DHARAM CHANDER PRA-
SHANT: Sir, I would like to ask the honourable Minister one thing. The Sahityy Akademi also gives financial aid to cultural ang literary organisations. Does this amount include that? If not, what is ...

SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA RAO:
It is different. This doeg not include that. These schemes are different. If the hon. Member wants that information, I can certainly’ give him the same,
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MR. CHAIEMAN: Next question.

*293. [The qquestioner (Shri Shamim Ahmed Siddigi) was absent.
For answer, vide col.. 38—40],

"294, [The questioner (Shri Rafi-
quy: Alam) was absent. For answer, vide col, 40-41 infral.

%205 [The questioner Shri Bhuv-
w nesh Chaturvedi) was gbsent.. For " answer, vide coll. 41—43 infral,

*296. [The questioner (Shri Kri-
-shna Kumay Birla) was absent. For answer, vide col. 43 infral.

‘Extension, of rail facility of Jhabua and Rajgarh in Madhya Pradesh

*297, SHRI SURENDRA SINGH
‘THAKUR: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any plan of r—extension of railways to tribal and backward districts of Jhabua and Rajgarh in Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, what are the details ‘thereof; and if not, what are the reasong therefor?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE OF
THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MADHAVRAQ SCINDIA):
(a) and (b) New rail line between Dahod and Indore passing via Jhabua has not beeny approveg for construction by the Planning Commission.
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